

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Secause of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

Wisconsin

54115

ineidas bringing sevoral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them. De Pere

Route 4

RESOLUTION 8-25-80A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Tribe, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe is desirous of conducting business and contracting programs for the optimum benefit of its total membership, and
- WHEREAS, the Rincon Decision of California mandated that federal program funds be distributed according to population,
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin hereby requests that the Economic Development Administration funds be distributed to said Tribe on a per capita basis and in accordance with the Rincon Decision.

## $\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 6 members, constituting a quorum were present at a meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 25 day of August 19 80; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 members for, 0 members against, 0 members not voting; and that said Resolution has not been rescinded in any way.

Nanda Nehster

Wanda Webster, Secretary Oneida Business Committee